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Financial Updates

Schedule of Tuition and Fee — Undergraduate Studies

Tuition — Undergraduate

Fee Schedule (INR)

Fee Schedule (USD)

International
Students

» Application Form+ Entrance Test

2,119 (one time non-
refundable)

$31 (one time non-
refundable)

= Admission Fee

30,000 (One time non-
refundable fee of INR
15,000/-)

$435 (One time non-
refundable fee of
$217)

» Security Deposit (refundable)

10,000(refundable )

S145(refundable )

» Undergraduate Course Tuition

Rs.5,358 per credit

$78 per credit

» Undergraduate Course Tuition

Rs.24,110 Per course *

$349 Per course *

= Academic Fee

2,400 per course

S35 per course

= ID Replacement Fee 250 S4
*Cheque Return Charges 1,000 S15
=Independent Study Fee 15,000 per course $217
*Re Registration fee 10,000 S 145

Notes: Tuition and Fee schedule effective January 01, 2019. The University reserves the right to adjust

tuition and fee at any time.

Goods and Service Tax is applicable @18% as on date, payable by student over & above the tuition and
fee for Courses. The rate of Goods and Service Tax shall be payable by the student as prescribed by the

Government from time to time.




Schedule of Tuition and Fees —Graduate Studies

Tuition — Graduate

Fee Schedule (INR)

Fee Schedule (USD)

International Students

» Application Form+ Entrance Test

2,119 (non-refundable one-
time fee)

$31 (non-refundable
one- time fee)

= Admission Fee

30,000 (One time - non-
refundable fee of INR 15,000/- )

$435 (One time -
non- refundable fee
of $238)

= Security Deposit (refundable)

10,000 (refundable one-time
fee)

$145 (refundable one-
time fee)

* Graduate Course Tuition

Rs.11,858 per credit

$172 per credit

* Graduate Course Tuition

Rs.53,361 per course

$773 per course

= Academic Fee

5,415 per course

$78 per course

= ID Replacement Fee 250 S4
*Cheque Return Charges 1,000 $15
=Independent Study Fee 20,000 per course $290
*Re Registration fee 10,000 $ 1145

Notes: Tuition and Fee schedule effective January 01, 2019. The University reserves the right to adjust

tuition and fee at any time.

Goods and Service Tax is applicable @18% as on date, payable by student over & above the tuition and
fee for Courses. The rate of Goods and Service Tax shall be payable by the student as prescribed by the

Government from time to time.




Schedule of Tuition and Fees - Undergraduate to Graduate

Tuition — Graduate

Fee Schedule (INR)

Fee Schedule (USD)

International Students

» Application Fee

600 (non-refundable one-
time fee)

S9 (non-refundable one-time
fee)

* Admission Fee

Nil

Nil

= Security Deposit (refundable)

10,000 (refundable one-
time fee)

$145 (refundable one-time
fee)

* Graduate Course Tuition

Rs.11,858 per credit

$172 per credit

* Graduate Course Tuition

Rs.53,361 per course

$773 per course

= Academic Fee

5,415 per course

$78 per course

= ID Replacement Fee 250 S4
*Cheque Return Charges 1,000 $15
*Independent Study Fee 20,000 per course $290

Notes: Tuition and Fee schedule effective January 01, 2019. The University reserves the right to adjust

tuition and fee at any time.

Goods and Service Tax is applicable @18% as on date, payable by student over & above the tuition and
fee for Courses. The rate of Goods and Service Tax shall be payable by the student as prescribed by the

Government from time to time.




Student remit the fee to our below mentioned bank account with HDFC Bank Ltd

INR Account :-

A/C Number- 04678640000035

A/C Name- MODI STRATFORD ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT PVT.LTD
Plot no . 01-B, Ace Studio Building, Sector 126, Noida
Uttar Pradesh 201303 India

SWIFT CODE- HDFCINBB

IFSC/RTGS CODE- HDFC0000467

Bank Details- HDFC BANK LTD.
A-24, HAUZ KHAS, NEW DELHI-110016

US$ Account Detail

AJC Number- 50200025663228

AJC Name- MODI STRATFORD ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD
Plot no . 01-B, Ace Studio Building, Sector 126, Noida
Uttar Pradesh 201303 India

SWIFT CODE- HDFCINBB
IFSC/RTGS CODE- HDFC0000467

Bank Details- HDFC BANK LTD.
A-24, HAUZ KHAS, NEW DELHI-110016



Scholarship Policy for the year 2019

Category Eligibility Discount |Documents to verify Due Date
Defence / Central Arme Defence 25% of Documents No later than
forces ( Indian Army, Indian| personnel and Tuition from 5 business
Naval, Indian Air Force, their direct fees Defense days prior to
CRPF, BSF, ITBP, CISF, RPF, | dependent Ministry unit the term start
NSG, DRDO, as proof. for committee

evaluation
Group Company/ Employee and 25%. of Copy of
Associates employee their direct Tuition Appointment letter
dependent fees

This Scholarship policy is applicable in case of New Enrollments only.

Refund Policy w.e.f Term 1, 2019

A student who withdraws from a course after attending 2 (two) workshop is entitled to a
refund/adjustment of Tuition fee

A student who withdraws from course after attending more than 2 (two) workshop is not entitled to a
refund/adjustment of Tuition fee.

A student who withdraws from the program is eligible for refund/adjustment of Tuition fee only for
courses which they have not attended any workshop

The refund is made to the withdrawn students from the program as and when they demand. The
department ensures that no refund cases are delayed for more than a quarter.

Faculty Listing

Faculty School Name Role Credential
Listing
Full Time | Information | Asma Shora Program Ph.D. Computer Science- Jamia
Faculty Technology Lead/Faculty | Hamdard (Hamdard University)
-1T
Business Satyam Khatri | Faculty MBA - Indian Institute of
Technology Kharagpur




Changes in Published Catalog

Page 25 & 48: Remove the paragraph under heading “Satisfactory Academic Progress”

Page 48: Update the below Grades description under heading “Grades”

Grade Grade Points Description

A 4.00 Excellent

A- 3.67

B+ 3.33

B 3.00 Average

B- 2.67

C+ 2.33

C 2.00 Poor

C- 1.67

D+ 1.33

D 1.00 Very Poor

F 0.00 Failing

AU 0.00 Audited Course
CE 0.00 Credit by Exam
CR 0.00 Previous Experience Credit
I 0.00 Incomplete

P 0.00 Passing

TC 0.00 Transfer Credit
w 0.00 Withdrawal

Page 32: Update the below course numbering system under the heading “Undergraduate Course Prefix
Designations”

BUS Business

CIS Computer Information Systems
ENG English

HUM Humanities

MAT Mathematics

PSY Psychology

SCI Science

Stratford University uses the following course numbering system which is an accepted higher education system:
©100-199 generally first year courses

® 200-299 generally second year courses

® 300-399 generally third year courses

® 400-499 generally fourth year courses



Page 55: Update the below course numbering system under the heading “Graduate Course Prefix Designations”

CIS Computer Information Systems
EBM Business
ISM Information Systems

SOF Software Engineering

Graduate courses have numbers 500 and Above.



